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World Athletics Combined Events Tour 
The total of points of the three best combined events competitions during the season are added to determine the ranking. 

Men - Decathlon 
  Winners  pts. Runners-up  pts. Third place  pts. 

World Athletics Combined Events Challenge 

1998 NOOL Erki EST 25967 MAGNÚSSON Jón Arnar ISL 25708 ŠEBRLE Roman CZE 25604 

1999 DVOŘÁK Tomáš CZE 26476 ŠEBRLE Roman CZE 25184 HUFFINS Chris USA 25067 

2000 NOOL Erki EST 26089 DVOŘÁK Tomáš CZE 26018 ŠEBRLE Roman CZE 25591 

2001 DVOŘÁK Tomáš CZE 25943 NOOL Erki EST 25839 LOBODIN Lev RUS 25044 

2002 ŠEBRLE Roman CZE 26301 PAPPAS Tom USA 25506 LOBODIN Lev RUS 25179 

2003 PAPPAS Tom USA 26119 ŠEBRLE Roman CZE 26047 HERMU Laurent FRA 24244 

2004 ŠEBRLE Roman CZE 25952 CLAY Bryan USA 25602 KARPOV Dmitriy KAZ 25336 

2005 ŠEBRLE Roman CZE 25381 CLAY Bryan USA 25199 ZSIVÓCZKY Attila HUN 25185 

2006 KARPOV Dmitriy KAZ 25145 ŠEBRLE Roman CZE 25029 ZSIVÓCZKY Attila HUN 24950 

2007 ŠEBRLE Roman CZE 25261 SMITH Maurice JAM 25220 DROZDOV Aleksey RUS 24972 

2008 KRAUCHANKA Andrei BLR 25448 SUÁREZ Leonel CUB 25344 SMITH Maurice JAM 24757 

2009 HARDEE Trey USA 25567 GARCÍA Yordani CUB 25231 KASYANOV Oleksiy UKR 25056 

2010 BARRAS Romain FRA 25063 SUÁREZ Leonel CUB 24857 ARNOLD Jake USA 24627 

2011 SUÁREZ Leonel CUB 25172 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco NED 24772 PAHAPILL Mikk EST 27746 

2012 van ALPHEN Hans BEL 25259 BEHRENBRUCH Pascal GER 25117 KASYANOV Oleksiy UKR 24822 

2013 KRAUCHANKA Andrei BLR 25084 WARNER Damian CAN 24980 BEHRENBRUCH Pascal GER 24768 

2014 FREIMUTH Rico GER 24981 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco NED 24795 GARCÍA Yordani CUB 24423 

2015 SHKURENEV Ilya RUS 25259 SCHRADER Michael GER 25252 WARNER Damian CAN 25247 

2016 KAZMIREK Kai GER 25221 TAIWO Jeremy USA 24928 HELCELET Adam Sebastian CZE 24498 

2017 FREIMUTH Rico GER 25592 WARNER Damian CAN 25152 KAZMIREK Kai GER 24986 

2018 ABELE Arthur GER 25222 BRAUN Pieter NED 24412 ROE Martin NOR 24376 

2019 WARNER Damian CAN 25753 UIBO Maicel EST 25138 LePAGE Pierce CAN 25059 

2020 not competed due to the COVID-19 pandemic      

2021 KAZMIREK Kai GER 24500 HELCELET Adam Sebastian CZE 24087 ROE Martin NOR 23934 

World Athletics Combined Events Tour 

2022 VICTOR Lindon GRN 3608 EHAMMER Simon SUI 3578 NILSSON Marcus SWE 3436 

2023 TILGA Karel EST 3622 SKOTHEIM Sander NOR 3572 VICTOR Lindon GRN 3539 

2024 ERM Johannes EST 3661 SKOTHEIM Sander NOR 3624 BALDWIN Heath USA 3614 

2025 SKOTHEIM Sander NOR 3754 GARLAND Kyle USA 3647 EHAMMER Simon SUI 3633 www.sp
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Women - Heptathlon 
  Winners  pts. Runners-up  pts. Third place  pts. 

World Athletics Combined Events Challenge 

1998 WŁODARCZYK Urszula POL 19235 BELOVA Irina RUS 19146 NAZAROVIENĖ Remigija LTU 19053 

1999 BARBER Eunice FRA 19880 BRAUN Sabine GER 19271 BELOVA Irina RUS 19115 

2000 BRAUN Sabine GER 19151 ROSHCHUPKINA Natalya RUS 19127 
SAZANOVICH Natallia BLR 
WŁODARCZYK Urszula POL 

19047 

2001 PROKHOROVA Yelena RUS 19624 ROSHCHUPKINA Natalya RUS 19357 SAZANOVICH Natallia BLR 19264 

2002 BRAUN Sabine GER 18987 BURRELL Shelia USA 18747 SKUJYTĖ Austra LTU 18570 

2003 KLÜFT Carolina SWE 20295 PROKHOROVA Yelena RUS 19019 NETŠEPORUK Larisa EST 18482 

2004 KLÜFT Carolina SWE 20541 SOTHERTON Kelly GBR 19072 DOBRYNSKA Nataliya UKR 18825 

2005 KLÜFT Carolina SWE 20399 BARBER Eunice FRA 20388 SOTHERTON Kelly GBR 19150 

2006 KLÜFT Carolina SWE 20124 BLONSKA Lyudmyla UKR 19232 SCHWARZKOPF Lilly GER 19168 

2007 BLONSKA Lyudmyla UKR 19895 ENNIS Jessica GBR 19256 SKUJYTĖ Austra LTU 18994 

2008 FOUNTAIN Hyleas USA 19759 DOBRYNSKA Nataliya UKR 19430 SCHWARZKOPF Lilly GER 19231 

2009 DOBRYNSKA Nataliya UKR 19487 OESER Jennifer GER 19255 MELNYCHENKO Hanna UKR 19239 

2010 OESER Jennifer GER 19303 DOBRYNSKA Nataliya UKR 19110 KLUČINOVÁ Eliška CZE 18608 

2011 OESER Jennifer GER 19594 DOBRYNSKA Nataliya UKR 19408 TYMIŃSKA Karolina POL 19361 

2012 DJIMOU IDA Antoinette Nana FRA 19510 SKUJYTĖ Austra LTU 19408 IKAUNIECE-ADMIDIŅA Laura LAT 19031 

2013 MELNYCHENKO Hanna UKR 19310 THEISEN EATON Brianne CAN 19158 RATH Claudia GER 19014 

2014 BROERSEN Nadine NED 19573 SCHÄFER Carolin GER 19164 SCHWARZKOPF Lilli GER 18973 

2015 IKAUNIECE-ADMIDIŅA Laura LAT 19422 RATH Claudia GER 19189 VETTER Anouk NED 19112 

2016 SCHÄFER Carolin GER 19573 VETTER Anouk NED 19302 NWABA Barbara USA 19163 

2017 SCHÄFER Carolin GER 20199 VETTER Anouk NED 19496 RODRÍGUEZ Yorgelis CUB 19166 

2018 SCHÄFER Carolin GER 19608 BOUGARD Erica USA 19399 CACHOVÁ Kateřina CZE 19025 

2019 PREINER Verena AUT 19623 BOUGARD Erica USA 19507 WILLIAMS Kendell USA 19437 

2020 not competed due to the COVID-19 pandemic      

2021 WILLIAMS Kendell USA 19574 VICENTE María ESP 18695 GRIMM Vanessa GER 18661 

World Athletics Combined Events Tour 

2022 SUŁEK Adrianna POL 3498 KÄLIN Annik SUI 3463 OOSTERWEGEL Emma NED 3409 

2023 OOSTERWEGEL Emma NED 3454 WEIßENBERG Sophie GER 3433 VANNINEN Saga FIN 3399 

2024 ATHERLEY Michelle USA 3466 BROOKS Taliyah USA 3421 OOSTERWEGEL Emma NED 3421 

2025 ARAÚJO Martha COL 3485 BROOKS Taliyah USA 3475 JUŠKEVIČIŪTĖ Beatričė LTU 3344 
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